- 1 -
MB-i67Q0
Micro-ATX
Industrial Motherboard
User’s Manual
Version 1.0
2012.07
- 2 -

	1.7  Warranty
	1.8  Packing List
	1.9  Ordering Information
	1.10  Recommended CPU List
	1.11  Specifications
	1.12  Board Dimensions
	1.13  Installing the CPU
	1.14  Installing the Memory
	Chapter 2 - Installation
	2.1  Block Diagram
	2.2  Jumpers and Connectors Location
	Jumpers
	JBIOS1: BIOS Update Port (1)
	JP12: Intel ME Mode Selection (2)
	JP2: CMOS Setup (4)
	JP16: AT/ATX Power Selection (5)
	JRS2: COM4 RS-232/422/485 Selection (6)
	JKBMS1: KB/MS Power Source Selection (7)
	Connectors
	ATX12V1: ATX +12V Connector (8)